RESOLUTION NO. 2020-127

WHEREAS, Sandra Caceres, DPW Director has submitted Change Order No. 3 & Final
for the contract with National Metering Services, Inc. for the Water Meter Replacement
Program; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 3 amends the contract to reflect additional items
necessary for the installation of the meters for an increase of $6,742.40 and an adjusted contract
amount of $225,122.40.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township
of Aberdeen that Change Order No. 3 & Final for the contract with National Metering Services,
Inc. for the Water Meter Replacement Program is hereby approved.



Aberdeen Township
Certification of Availability of Funds

Date: October 16, 2020

To: Karen Ventura, Township Clerk

From: Sandra Cacereé, Director of Public Works
Re: Certification of Funds

Vendor: National Metering Services

Project: Water Meter Replacement Program
Amount: $ 6,742.40

Account #: X-04-1-785-202

Name of Account: Meter Replacement Program

Is this a change order? No Change Order #3

Is this for Operating . . |

Submitted by: %&K/) / C// 5 / 20
Department Head Date

Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-57, N.J.A.C. 5:30-1.10,14.5, T hereby certify that as of /Dé’&\)

there are adequate funds available for the proposed expenditure. The balance in the above
appropriation account will be encumbered for the proposed ef,endlture

/75.( (. ’U/E(Z\u

g@’[onn CFO Date '

This is to certify that the required funds needed in connection with/the abofjg/Are available in the

budget. /
"




RECEIVED

0CT 16 2020

ABERDEEN TOWNSHIP
PURCHASING/PERSONNEL

October 16, 2020

Bryan Russell, Township Manager
One Aberdeen Square
Aberdeen, New Jersey 07747

Ref:  Change Order #3
Payment #9 and Final (release of retainage)
Water Meter Replacement Program

Dear Mr. Russell;

Attached please find Change Order #3 for work performed by National Metering Services, Inc.,
on the above referenced project.

Please note that Change Order #3 reflects additional items necessary for the installation of the
meters as per the requirements of the project. Change Order #3 increases the present contract
amount from $218,380.00 to $225,122.40 for a net increase of $6,742.40. This Change Order #3
increases the original contract by 13.2% of the original amount.

Accordingly, I recommend approval of Change Order #3 to National Metering Services, Inc., for
the Water Meter Replacement Program.

In addition, I recommend payment of payment request#9 and Final, including release of retainage,
to National Metering Services, Inc. All work was done by the contractor and has been accepted
by the Municipality as of April 28, 2020. Contractor has posted a maintenance bond in the amount
0f $225,122.40 with the municipality as required by his contract. Bond has been forwarded to the
Township Clerk for her files.

Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours Truly,

3

: */( SIS

NY: ‘aceres, PE, CPWM, CME
Director of Public Works

ce Jackie Struble, Purchasing/Personnel (w/encl) -~
Steve Sanzari (w/encl)



TOWNSHIP OF ?«.EERE‘:E
TN

Project Name: Water Meter Replacing Program
Contractor: National Metering Services, Inc.

Date: October 13,2020

Reason for Change: The Change Order Reflects final quantities of items

the Owner. Project is completed and accepted by the Qwner,

N

C WORKS

as R

squired to Construct the projac

ct to acceptance of

Change Order 3 & Final

iiijﬁ Description Unit Qty Unit Price | Extended Price
3 .
Additional Hems
For Installation of 6"iPerl Type Water Meters and Fixed .
7 Unit 2 3 1,700.00] ¢ 3,400.00
Base Meter Interface Units (Complete) i ' 3
9 Unforeseen Conditions - Allowance LS 1 3 131401 % 131.40
Subtotel Additional Ttem  § 3,531.40
Adjustment to Change Order #1
Add-8 | Additional Items l LS 1.00 § S 4,990.001 8 4,990.00
Subtotal Additional Item | § 4,9%0.00
Adjustment to Change Order #1
Cr-7 | Deletion/Credit Items | s | 100 |s @imools (7.0
Subtotal Deletion/Credit ftem | § (1,779.00)
Total Change Order #1 S 13,856.00
Total Change Order #2 $ 3,744.00
Total Change Order #3 $ 6,742.49
Original Contract Amount §  198,780.00
Adjusted Cogt*ac; Amount Based on Change Order #1, #2 3 3 228,122

By:

National Metering Services, Inc. (Contractor)

Authorized by Resolution #:

/(,//6//5/

By:bw’“’;\f"( s

Owner / Engineer



TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CLAIMANT'S CERTIFICATION AND DECLARATION

Project Name: Water Meter Replacing Program

Date: October 13, 2020

Invoice # 9 & Final (release of retainage)

Contractor Name: National Metering Services, Inc.

163 Schuyler Avenue
Keamny, NJ 07032

Payment #9 & Final
Original Contract Amount $  198,780.00
Change Order #1 S 15,856.00
Change Order #2 $ 3,744.00
Change Order #3 3 6,742.40
New Contract Amount Increased by Change Order £1, #2 & #3 S 225,122.40
Current to date s 225,122.40
Minus Retainage (2%) 3 -
Subtotal $ 225,122.40
Less Previous Payment #1 - #8 3 214,012.40
Balance Due 3 11,110.00

Claimant's Certification & Declaration:

I do solemnly declare and certify under penalties of the law that the within bill is correct in all its particulars, and that the articles have been furnished or services
rendered as state therein, und than no benus has been given or received by any person or persons within the knowledge of this claimant in connection with the above
claim, and that the amount therein stated is justly due and owing and that the amount charged is a reasonabie one.

J

/ - .
By: L %"/ Date: ___ /L7y //ﬁ“b

/ s

T K
4

National Metering Services, lac.




PO Box 491

Na ti ona’ M e ter i ng (201) 246I-<1e1i;ny’FNai (();733)2997-6520

SERVICES, INC. Toll Free 1-888-448-0009

Invoice ABER 2020-01

Name: ‘Township of Aberdeen - - - 6ate: 4/8/2020
Address: P.O.:
City: . sate NJ zip Terms: Netso
Q’hone: - e em: S.Caceres
Item N° | Qty Work Completed & Testing Unit Price TOTAL
7 2 |Installation of 6" Water Meter S 1,700.00 | S 3,400.00
10 235 |5/8 -1 Meter Testing S 6.00 | S 1,410.00
11 235 | 5/8'-1' Meter Scrap Cr. S (3.00)| S (705.00)
12 6 |2' Meter Testing S 30.00 | S 180.00
13 6 |2' Meter Scrap Cr. S (22.00)| $ (132.00)
13a 6 |3' Meter Testing S 300.00 | $ 1,800.00
13b 6 |3' Meter Scrap Cr. S (77.00)| S (462.00)
14 1 |4' Meter Testing S 400.00 | $ 400.00
15 1 4" Meter Scrap Cr. S (120.00)| $ (120.00)
16 2 |6' Meter Testing S 600.00 | S 1,200.00
17 2 |6 Meter Scrap Cr. S (180.00)| $ (360.00)
Sub-Total $ 6,611.00
2% Ret. $ 132.22
Total S 6,478.78

Office Use Only

National Metering Services, Inc. Your full service meter contractor. Meter sales, service, meter system installation & turnkey packages
available. Meter reading and billing services.
>  Certified Meter Testing a Wi-Fi a  Composite Lids <«

Thank You



15 2apag) PRI - WA gRUORIPPY
aveLL’t S - 3 JOEeY s (4R 8 (208255 S COO9NT % 0ore s (oronr's) §
e - N . N Ham; g
gooss 51 3 opeRt §1 1 omost S jenost §| 1 iy Ssea £ 0515 Hpai) Fucddens e Sunsar e o] 770
g . - - g § ) . [{EE .
XA R [T T Jewory i ovest & fooezt 5] g 0N ss10/ 0715 1) Tanddasas pron Fonsag, omapg 6] 5
” X {stny i
arier s 9 " § 0L § ¢ wn ssit 7 14,6 WPt Boedcdiess p Hunisag, sy g T &
e 8 . 3 - . (o -
ey § 4 9 00'7T s| ot [05e3 s v Jouwe ) ot covye  § joovy  $| W@ nugy R e ————
. ol
oes $ i sswi 7 77s NP>y Engddisss pon Sunsag, opg o 1] ©
R R . s . N {man
LERTT A ) 1 00189 o 00060 51 ok fowese't S tor foooswt  § | ore Joorss s | ase orest'e  § {ou't S1EUT WML ) eg meonyd Sudduss pun Sunsag, s o1 sl V0
Tz a0 2ungy ~ SERI PAUOPIG
woes'r 8 - UT66'E UYL § 0regs's  § e0zL'e 8 BORTLT 8 GUTLESE S
LRCIAS B 4 LUt $ i (e {00008 1 iy Srdderas pra fuysa L 9N L0100y
[CiRtHY ¥ 1 Q008 g z HY0nr 3 f oreeT’t 5 jovooy % 1 it Supddeos pu Junsa g 212 o] 5-pov
aveed't % 9 ovens § wn Sugddaros pun Fnysay, BBLY 6] PPV
ot 4 @ 000E 51t o9 E3 B It O UL I [ 1 I <4 wy suyfdeeos puis BsaL IR T EPRY
000 s hicis} s pon Puggg RN N HTIRY
aveit's 8 j1%4 LU0 T4 [Aaa G008LT § 0ET J 009’ 191 jooonL't 3 ary jovsze’ M BRE BOIG'TE 4 [0y §1 Lt iy Bunklaton pu Junsa g, DR W W5 ] PRV
a0 SHRME) v« SUDN BHRPPY
OFIES'E R aness’s LIS L S LECIT S BN GESSELy S U122 RS orREs'or [Ei3 4 I HO8LAGE S
[N § {EaT0e ] ooost $ 1 00 Fo00Ly $ 1o [l §LUTe Jo0sEr S| 680 {00y §reie Jooy e auoon's 8 |oDoses § t 51 CHPRY - VORI UIBAOPY| 6
GOELOY £y oS $ a6 BYETLE 601 JG0°001 $ 8T L6’ § woEg 3 § 080's 1 Aty i SHIT) AT 8
HEPAU 3 4 b i g 13 T J005L6E 651 AR B LU RV AR YA i 0FOSOET § {o0ST 3 pae 1) 1ov054 258 PANKY Hac) Funsive o fununrdodat 104
I N . - {20l 0) SHULY 23CHIINE DI 29524
PO H oot S|t 000LTT  § {00000 8 ! 1 basag prie siovagag by SUKE (1541,9 30 uOTTEIRg 20
o e . PR - e . . N (3o} S SIULIMUL I ey
Divose t (LR U A $ i soonst § 4 OUOSTT  § 0008E g 3 wHy i, pus Ity 18 AL HAGY b JO WL 10 9
. M g . - y WP s . ot , . {Siojduany) sintfy ooupane oy sergf
Hyose 3 4 00086 8 ¥ [utai x4 3 H GORs §it aaors’c § 9 (LR s ¥ QU0RTS S jonor? S it Rz PONLT Bt 8194 S9Nt DAKL 10 .2 JO OIS S0 ¥
. . . . e . et o . — » . cherre ® o " (203:8000,3) SINS{Y PORPMIL INDPY D5UER
OresRe § He Wyt 3 it BOELY S 6 [HETAS S 1 joogioy $ | g1t fovesty  § 8 10005 0t BEORTTE ¥ {00764 $ o5t my DAXL] P SEGR IR TIAL 1E [ SO CONTeIS] 0 ¥
. | [npdnte.y) SHI7) ITHORY 1210p UG poxig pua]
0SLELY § o0 $ 198 wa SR A SUAY, 10T (ungsY L b/E 10 BonEgisa) 304 ¢
o e y . . N o § o ) _— . N . o)) sy asupany SNRpN MR paneg{
DYeLst [UENEC O S 4 | oL § 96 JO0OG'IL S | T6T O0NeY9T § ser joovisiie $ 05 Jo0onttt § 1 U6l JOOSLEE 3 j009L 4 198 myy e SR JBAY S0AL, PO RS J0 UDIEIRISY] 0 4
ooty § i QUO0E'R % jooeors 1 81 usRHqeg
IHYF . SHEY ESTX] B XX EREF) EN LN EXTH] - K]
PPN i papuRy “n papuaRy S0 PO i Y papudxy G0 papudty 0 popuaey Aty papUay Ry mudIn | S0 nn awmidusag usyy
L 6 nedng st g JURIEIRCR] Gl WYY S8 wmAeg b weande g £ mowug TH MowAL 14 mamdeg o)y ndng

wdong Buidoyy sorey oy WTHEN 1IET0IY

SHUOM DN AO LRIV I
NITIAUHAY 10 JIHSNMOL



i =8....5EEME@|\1 / awq aug ‘sadtang Suuaep Evm:qﬂ/
Y JO— ) s 7] —Z Y

« r.\&
SR PUB SY0Y (18 JO AT PuB 30}

it Cud g0 o0 gy e digsuaag, s o1 ssed e watsted s £q pai2.40d woidimba pus speuai e ‘spusurSed 201 1PN PIIAGI YoM Syt THAR HOHOOD Y PALINNUL IO ]l §0 SUonedqo fjz jing uy denastp o) paddir 192 320] 10WINOD SH{) AIPUN OUOP HLOM 10§ BRSNS 1102] Partadds spaaAvd stanaod j gl saymies sopenun.y
LT E A [ A7AC I LBLE'BT S BU6LE'OT S ROTIFLL S LIRS S 9S'INR'SE § 96°ESHIP S 059IT'ST S gy IMEME
OrTIIe 8 DOOLLLOT § BTTG6L'RR1 § (AT EYA R 665591 § TOTEHLIT § OFOLs'ty § (S 0 il § SO SNOLAIG 355
OFTeISIT § OFTIOIT § 0oLTLot $ STI6L'S8E § OUCIOBLT § Tr665'sol § 0TsyLIn § or0Lso § oSSt § moing
5 3 L'y § (LRI wrrg's  § 06°CEYE § 86LEE  § 86'96E'C  § szt 8 05'80E $ {2457) dllnoy smypy
[IEAZA I 0o8R'e  $ 00'F9T'61 § 0016801 § 00'999'T1 § 00DELSE § 00TL'LS § W TOr'Ly § 00'STHSE wawkeg sy L
0TI § DOOSE'RIE § 00008 11T § DOVET'T6T § 00649181 § 00°6L6'89T § 006ER'GTT § oLIgTy $ 00STHET  § AP 0F yurrIN
orzzTI'sTL § £ 20puQ 250w 1od Mowy 1wIue)) eseaIy
£ 4pI0) FHUEY) - U {RUCHIPPY
_ _ _ _ _ 00°0BE'RIT § Za Japa(y a7uEg)) sad JUNOMIY 1OIINIO.) DSBIIY
TH-29PIQ) FTRETY) - WA JEURHIPPY
00°9£9'PIT § 14 3apiQ) ofwey) axd mmowy 1omno,) aseai
00'168'01 (LI TAPARE
0016501 § | 81 0000L’L S [ooooL't §| 1 ST | (pnodd sad) saaneq jo essodsip pus geipamar “Koneg | £-ppy
Wi BT ] BT B e Sd ETp] | TN
i § I b 5 R I 3 hd ! { 3
PIPUINXY 10 papudxy 10 papudxy 0 papuxy 0 papuapsy 10 PPN 410 PopUNNY o PIpUNTF a0 10 papuNxy BHdun S0 Hun uoldiasag Ny
LT Y G Wote B Wowkerg L4 wowske g 9 WAy Gt Wi A, T8 Ay £4 ey T wausdey 14 RERAE g 1DWRI0) prudug

SHAOA D1AN SO INFWLUY i
NHHOUALY A0 dIHSNMOL



